

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 15-2022

**BY: The Chairperson at the
request of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 4
Date: February 7, 2022**

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment clarifies that the \$1 annual fee for communications facilities is for a solely above ground facility whose underground cable is provided by a utility that paid the \$25,000/year fee.

This amendment also corrects formatting.)

1 On the fee schedule, under the “Annual Fee for use of Howard County Right-of-Way in
2 accordance with Agreement for Use of Howard County Right-of-Way”, strike the paragraph that
3 begins with “Communication utility” in its entirety and substitute:

4 “Communication utility \$25,000 per year OR \$1 PER YEAR FOR A PERMITTED WIRELESS
5 FACILITY THAT IS SOLELY ABOVE GROUND AND WHOSE
6 UNDERGROUND CABLE IS PROVIDED BY A PERMITTED
7 COMMUNICATION UTILITY THAT PAID THE \$25,000 PER YEAR
8 FEE.”.

I certify this is a true copy of

Am 1 to CR 15-2022

passed on Feb 7, 2022

Michelle Howard
Council Administrator